

Geneseo Park District Foundation

Outside Private Business or Organization Fundraiser

Rules & Regulations

The Geneseo Park District Foundation Board must approve and give permission to use the Geneseo Park District Foundation name and/or logo for all outside private business or organization fundraisers.

Businesses or organizations that promote smoking/vaping, escort services, adult sexual entertainment, political affiliations, or any topics deemed inappropriate by the Geneseo Park District Foundation Board will be denied the use of the Geneseo Park District Foundation name and/or logo.

The Geneseo Park District Foundation Board reserves the right to deny any request deemed inappropriate for all audiences.

The Geneseo Park District Foundation will not endorse or recommend any private business or organization.

The Geneseo Park District Foundation will not create any marketing materials for private business or organization fundraisers and the information will not be uploaded to the Foundation page on the Geneseo Park District's website. A disclaimer that the business or organization is not affiliated with the Geneseo Park District Foundation must be included on all material.

The Geneseo Park District Foundation logo will be provided by the Foundation's Treasurer and may not be altered in any way or form. The outside business or organization must get approval from the Foundation's Treasurer for any marketing material that includes the Foundation's name and/or logo.

The Foundation will share approved Facebook post on the Foundation's Facebook Page. The Foundation may also post the information on the Foundation's bulletin board located in the Community Center's main hallway.

The Geneseo Park District Foundation Board reserves the right and authority to approve or deny where and when the outside business or organization can use the Foundations name and/or logo.